# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Silver Point Finance, LLC	05/07/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (f/k/a Ruti Acquisition, Inc.)		
Street Address:	One Riverfront Place		
City:	Newport		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	41071-4563		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11346710
Application Number:	12283694
Application Number:	12228489
Application Number:	12220241
Application Number:	12433247
Application Number:	12433510
Application Number:	12714181
Application Number:	12433408
Application Number:	61174362
Application Number:	61336591

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2552

Email: marisa.davidson@srz.com

PATENT

REEL: 024354 FRAME: 0585

H \$400.00 11346/1

501170397

Correspondent Name: M. Davidson c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 051511.0038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marisa Davidson (051511.0038)

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Release of Security Interest Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc#page1.tif source=Patent Release of Security Interest Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024354 FRAME: 0586

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Silver Point Finance, LLC ("Releasor"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in certain patents and patent applications (listed on Schedule A hereto) of Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (f/k/a Ruti Acquisition, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as detailed on Schedule A, is hereby released, relinquished and discharged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of May 7, 2010.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LI

**/:** 

1

Name:

Title:

Michael A. Gatto

Authorized Signator

DOC ID-11163820.2

USIDOCS 7173990v1

15

## **SCHEDULE A**

			Security Interest Recordation	Reel/Frame
Patent Applications	Filing Date	Publication Number Date		
11/346,710-con/cip	2/3/2006	2006-0127476	6/28/2007	19493/0288
			Security Interest Recordation	Reel/Frame
Patent Applications	Filing Date	Publication Number	er Date	
12/283,694-con	9/15/2008	2009-0017114	5/22/2009	22724/0746
12/228,489-con	8/13/2008	2009-0048341	5/22/2009	22724/0746
12/220,241-con	7/23/2008	2008-0280981	5/22/2009	22724/0746
			Security Interest	Reel/Frame
Datant Amuliantians	Pilima Data	Recordation Publication Number Date		
Patent Applications 12/433,247-con/cip	Filing Date 4/30/2009	2009-0214644	er <b>Date</b> NA	NA
12/433,510 con/cip	4/30/2009	2009-0214044	NA NA	NA NA
12/714,181	2/26/2010	2009-0209040 NA	NA NA	NA NA
12/433,408-con/cip	4/30/2009	2009-0215898	NA NA	NA NA
JP2007-523556	1/29/2007	2009-0213696 NA	NA NA	NA NA
JP2007-523555	1/29/2007	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA
JP2006-521917			NA NA	NA NA
	3/23/2006 4/30/2009	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA
61/174,362 61/336,591	1/22/2010	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA

DOC ID-11163820.2

2

USIDOCS 7173990v1

RECORDED: 05/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 024354 FRAME: 0588